

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0653-20 Version: 1 Name: Authorization of LCC Loan with Central Bank and

Trust Company

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/24/2020 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 7/9/2020 **Final action:** 7/9/2020

Enactment date: 7/9/2020 Enactment #: R-342-2020

Title: A Resolution of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government authorizing and approving

Lexington Center Corporation entering into a \$2.75 million line of credit facility with Central Bank and

Trust Company. [Dept. of Finance, O'Mara]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo Resolution LCC Line of Credit, 2. DRAFT Resolution - LCC Loan (00688100xAFB4D), 3.

Central Bank line of credit summary_(16541425)_(1), 4. 00688100.pdf, 5. R-342-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2020	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
7/7/2020	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	